503093739 12/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3140345

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
MICHAEL GRAD					11/23/2010	
GAD SHAANAN					11/29/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	TIDI P	TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC				
Street Address:	570 El	570 ENTERPRISE DRIVE				
City:	NEEN	NEENAH				
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54956	54956				
	I					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻	1				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1354	5506			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(4Correspondence will be sent to t		• •	225-9753	voooooful	it will be cont	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
.			414-225-9755			
			cketing@boylefred.com			
-			DYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.			
			0 N. PLANKINTON AVENUE			
Address Line 4:		MILW	VAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2169.134			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL J. GRATZ			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	K :		MICHAEL J. GRATZ			
	4:		/Michael J. Gratz/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Υ :					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ר: 		/Michael J. Gratz/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4			/Michael J. Gratz/			
SIGNATURE:	e1.tif		/Michael J. Gratz/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=00797714#pag	e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif		/Michael J. Gratz/			

Onitclaim ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Michael Grad, believe I have made a certain invention(s) and/or discovery (bereinafter the "Inventions") for which I have made applications for Letters Patent of the United States and in foreign jurisdictions, the Inventions including the Invention(s) set forth in (i) United States Provisional Patent Applications which may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 61/024,533, filed November 29, 2008 and entitled: Preassembled Disposable Eye Shield, and Serial No. 61/115,880, filed November 18, 2008 and entitled: Preassembled Disposable Eye Shield: (ii) United States Nonprovisional Patent Application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 12/360,031, filed January 26, 2009 and entitled. Flip-to-Wear Eye Shield; and (iii) International Patent Application pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which may be indentified in the World Intellectual Property Office as International Application No. PCT/US2009/032,031, filed January 26, 2009 and entitled: Flip-to-Wear Eye Shield and its corresponding regional and national phase entry applications, which may be indentified in the European Patent Office as European Patent Application No. 09705137.9, filed August 27, 2010; the Canadian Intellectual Property Office as Canada Patent Application No. 2713484, filed July 28, 2010; the Australian Patent Office as Australia Patent Application No. 2009209352, filed August 27, 2010: the Mexican Institute of Industrial Property as Mexico Patent Application No. MX/a/2010/008322, filed July 29, 2010; and as filed with the Japanese Patent Office on July 29, 2010 (Japan Patent Application No. unassigned as of November 16, 2010).

WHEREAS, TIDI Products, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at \$70 Enterprise Drive, Neenah, WI 54956, is desirous of acquiring a quitelaim of any right, title, and entire the entire interest in and to said Inventions, said Patent Applications and those claiming priority to said patent applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged. I have quitelaimed, sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, and set over unto TIDI Products. LLC and its legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid Invention(s), the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid patent applications, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to THN Products, LLC, or to its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION. I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither I nor any of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform my act in conflict herewith and that I or my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to conserves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the Invention(s) for the benefit of the assignce, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 23th day of November 2010.

Marka Bank Michael Grad STATE OF Confidence

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034451 FRAME: 0600

Son Diege COUNTY)

INCOMPACT AND IN (SEAL) Nettery Public. State of sa fi bacalla My Commission: __/ 7/92.5./.Z.



Quitclaim ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1. Gad Shaanan, believe 1 have made a certain invention(s) and/or discovery (hereinafter the "Inventions") for which I have made applications for Letters Patent of the United States and in foreign jurisdictions, the Inventions including the Invention(s) set forth in (i) United States Provisional Patent Applications which may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 61/024,533, filed November 29, 2008 and entitled: Preassembled Disposable Eye Shield, and Serial No. 61/115,880, filed November 18, 2008 and entitled: Preassembled Disposable Eye Shield, and Serial No. 61/115,880, filed November 18, 2008 and entitled: Preassembled Disposable Eye Shield, and Serial No. 61/115,880, filed November 18, 2008 and entitled: Preassembled Disposable Eye Shield; (ii) United States Nonprovisional Patent Application which may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 12/360,031, filed January 26, 2009 and entitled: Flip-to-Wear Eye Shield; and (iii) International Patent Application pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which may be indentified in the World Intellectual Property Office as International Application No. PCT/US2009/032,031, filed January 26, 2009 and entitled: Flip-to-Wear Eye Shield and its corresponding regional and national phase entry applications, which may be indentified in the European Patent Office as European Patent Application No. 09705137.9, filed August 27, 2010; the Canadian Intellectual Property Office as Canada Patent Application No. 2713484, filed July 28, 2010; the Australian Patent Office as Australia Patent Application No. MX/a/2010/008322, filed July 29, 2010; and as filed with the Japanese Patent Office on July 29, 2010 (Japan Patent Application No. unassigned as of November 16, 2010).

WHEREAS, **TIDI Products**, **LLC**, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 570 Enterprise Drive, Neenah, WI 54956, is desirous of acquiring a quitclaim of any right, title, and entire the entire interest in and to said Inventions, said Patent Applications and those claiming priority to said patent applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged. I have quitclaimed, sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, and set over unto **TIDI Products**, **LLC** and its legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid Invention(s), the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid patent applications, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to TIDI Products, LLC, or to its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION. I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither I nor any of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the Invention(s) for the benefit of the assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this Assignment this 24 day of 100, 2010.

Gad Shaanan

STATE OF <u>GA</u>. CAD 0/ 240 COUNTY SS.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034451 FRAME: 0602 On this M bay of More after 2010, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Gad Shaanan who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL) <u>to 101-195</u> Notary Public, State of 6 5 My Commission: 3-4-

G. HORTON Commission No. 1791003 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY 3110 My Comm. Expires March 4, 2012

{00354170 DOC /}

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034451 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 12/10/2014